
Carpet Capital Collegiate
The Farm Golf Club

Rocky Face, GA
The Farm 

Dates: Sep 07 - Sep 09 

 
Pos. Team/Player (seed) Rd 1 Rd 2 Total

T1 Georgia Tech 281 275 556

T1 Tyler Strafaci (1) 70 65 135

5 Noah Norton (5) 71 67 138

T6 Luke Schniederjans (3) 69 70 139

T23 James Clark (4) 72 73 145

T29 Andy Ogletree (2) 71 75 146

T1 Tennessee 280 276 556

T1 Jake Meenhorst (3) 69 66 135

T3 Brayden Garrison (5) 69 68 137

T11 Rhys Nevin-Wharton (1) 71 71 142

T41 Tyler Johnson (2) 71 77 148

T41 Hunter Wolcott (4) 77 71 148

3 Alabama 288 270 558

T3 Davis Riley (1) 68 69 137

T6 Wilson Furr (3) 71 68 139

T8 Frankie Capan (5) 74 66 140

T23 Davis Shore (2) 78 67 145

T47 Josh Sedeno (4) 75 74 149

4 Auburn 293 284 577

T18 Brandon Mancheno (2) 73 71 144

T18 Andrew Kozan (3) 75 69 144

T23 Jacob Solomon (1) 74 71 145

T35 Wells Padgett (4) 71 76 147

T63 Graysen Huff (5) 78 73 151

T5 South Carolina 294 284 578

T15 Will Miles (3) 71 72 143

T18 Scott Stevens (1) 73 71 144

T18 Harry Corbin (5) 73 71 144

T47 Caleb Proveaux (2) 79 70 149

T54 Ryan Hall (4) 77 73 150

T5 Virginia 294 284 578

T8 Thomas Walsh (3) 71 69 140

T15 Jimmie Massie (5) 71 72 143

T29 David Morgan (2) 77 69 146

T54 Wei Wei Gao (4) 75 75 150

T66 Andrew Orischak (1) 78 74 152

7 Clemson 290 294 584

10 Bryson Nimmer (1) 72 69 141

T23 William Nottingham (5) 72 73 145

T41 Kyle Cottam (3) 73 75 148

T54 Jacob Bridgeman (2) 73 77 150

T54 Zack Gordon (4) 73 77 150
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Pos. Team/Player (seed) Rd 1 Rd 2 Total

8 California 301 284 585

T11 K.K. Limbhasut (4) 73 69 142

T29 Kaiwen Liu (2) 76 70 146

T41 Sebastian Crampton (1) 75 73 148

T47 Joseph Chun (3) 77 72 149

T75 Ben Doyle (5) 78 78 156

9 North Florida 301 285 586

T11 Phillip Knowles (1) 71 71 142

T29 Travis Trace (2) 78 68 146

T47 Jordan Batchelor (4) 74 75 149

T66 Cody Carroll (5) 81 71 152

81 Andrew Alligood (3) 78 0 78

T10 LSU 296 292 588

T23 Trey Winstead (3) 72 73 145

T35 Philip Barbaree (2) 75 72 147

T47 Nathan Jeansonne (1) 72 77 149

T54 Michael Sanders (5) 78 72 150

T66 Garrett Barber (4) 77 75 152

T10 Kennesaw State 288 300 588

T15 Jake Fendt (1) 71 72 143

T35 Pablo Rodriguez-Tabernero (3) 70 77 147

T41 Wyatt Larkin (2) 71 77 148

T54 Connor Coffee (5) 76 74 150

79 Grant Sutliff (4) 78 83 161

12 Chattanooga 295 294 589

T18 Will Porter (5) 74 70 144

T35 Lake Johnson (1) 71 76 147

T47 Oliver Simonsen (3) 77 72 149

T47 A.J. Lintunen (4) 73 76 149

74 Etienne Brault (2) 79 76 155

13 Florida 301 296 597

T35 Aden Ye (5) 74 73 147

T41 Chris Nido (2) 76 72 148

T54 Gordon Neale (1) 76 74 150

T66 Manuel Girona (4) 75 77 152

73 Eugene Hong (3) 77 77 154

T14 Colorado State 301 299 600

T29 Jake Staiano (1) 76 70 146

T35 Davis Bryant (3) 72 75 147

72 A.J. Ott (2) 76 77 153

T75 Parathakorn Suyasri (4) 77 79 156

77 Cullen Plousha III (5) 82 77 159

T14 Dalton State 303 297 600

T23 Ben Rebne (1) 69 76 145

T63 Sport Allmond (2) 76 75 151

T66 Jack Clark (3) 77 75 152

T66 Matthew Cleary (4) 81 71 152

80 Eli Hendricks (5) 83 83 166
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Individuals 
 

Pos. Player (Team) Rd 1 Rd 2 Total

T11 Ryan Knop (Auburn) 71 71 142

T29 Coleman Self (Clemson) 76 70 146

T54 Teddy Tetak (South Carolina) 74 76 150

T54 Ben Smith (Georgia Tech) 79 71 150

T63 Prescott Butler (Alabama) 75 76 151

78 Ryan Celano (Florida) 76 84 160
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1 2   Team Scores  
2  T1   Georgia Tech 281  275       556  -20 
1  T1   Tennessee 280  276       556  -20 

T3  3   Alabama 288  270       558  -18 
6  4   Auburn 293  284       577  +1 

T7  T5   South Carolina 294  284       578  +2 
T7  T5   Virginia 294  284       578  +2 
5  7   Clemson 290  294       584  +8 

T11  8   California 301  284       585  +9 
T11  9   North Florida 301  285       586  +10 
10  T10   LSU 296  292       588  +12 
T3  T10   Kennesaw State 288  300       588  +12 
9  12   Chattanooga 295  294       589  +13 

T11  13   Florida 301  296       597  +21 
T11  T14   Colorado State  301  299       600  +24 
15  T14   Dalton State 303  297       600  +24 
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Start Finish   Player Team Scores  

T6 T1   Tyler Strafaci  Georgia Tech  70  65       135  -9   
T2 T1   Jake Meenhorst  Tennessee  69  66       135  -9   
T2 T3   Brayden Garrison  Tennessee  69  68       137  -7   
1 T3   Davis Riley  Alabama  68  69       137  -7   

T8 5   Noah Norton  Georgia Tech  71  67       138  -6   
T8 T6   Wilson Furr  Alabama  71  68       139  -5   
T2 T6   Luke Schniederjans  Georgia Tech  69  70       139  -5   
T8 T8   Thomas Walsh  Virginia  71  69       140  -4   
T36 T8   Frankie Capan  Alabama  74  66       140  -4   
T22 10   Bryson Nimmer  Clemson  72  69       141  -3   
T8 T11   Ryan Knop *  Auburn  71  71       142  -2   
T8 T11   Phillip Knowles  North Florida  71  71       142  -2   
T8 T11   Rhys Nevin-Wharton  Tennessee  71  71       142  -2   
T28 T11   K.K. Limbhasut  California  73  69       142  -2   
T8 T15   Jimmie Massie  Virginia  71  72       143  -1   
T8 T15   Will Miles  South Carolina  71  72       143  -1   
T8 T15   Jake Fendt  Kennesaw State  71  72       143  -1   
T36 T18   Will Porter  Chattanooga  74  70       144  E   
T28 T18   Harry Corbin  South Carolina  73  71       144  E   
T28 T18   Scott Stevens  South Carolina  73  71       144  E   
T42 T18   Andrew Kozan  Auburn  75  69       144  E   
T28 T18   Brandon Mancheno  Auburn  73  71       144  E   
T36 T23   Jacob Solomon  Auburn  74  71       145  +1   
T2 T23   Ben Rebne  Dalton State  69  76       145  +1   
T22 T23   William Nottingham  Clemson  72  73       145  +1   
T22 T23   James Clark  Georgia Tech  72  73       145  +1   
T67 T23   Davis Shore  Alabama  78  67       145  +1   
T22 T23   Trey Winstead  LSU  72  73       145  +1   
T49 T29   Coleman Self *  Clemson  76  70       146  +2   
T58 T29   David Morgan  Virginia  77  69       146  +2   
T67 T29   Travis Trace  North Florida  78  68       146  +2   
T49 T29   Jake Staiano  Colorado State  76  70       146  +2   
T49 T29   Kaiwen Liu  California  76  70       146  +2   
T8 T29   Andy Ogletree  Georgia Tech  71  75       146  +2   
T8 T35   Lake Johnson  Chattanooga  71  76       147  +3   
T22 T35   Davis Bryant  Colorado State  72  75       147  +3   
T6 T35   Pablo Rodriguez-Tabernero  Kennesaw State  70  77       147  +3   
T8 T35   Wells Padgett  Auburn  71  76       147  +3   
T42 T35   Philip Barbaree  LSU  75  72       147  +3   
T36 T35   Aden Ye  Florida  74  73       147  +3   
T28 T41   Kyle Cottam  Clemson  73  75       148  +4   
T8 T41   Wyatt Larkin  Kennesaw State  71  77       148  +4   
T49 T41   Chris Nido  Florida  76  72       148  +4   
T58 T41   Hunter Wolcott  Tennessee  77  71       148  +4   

T8 T41   Tyler Johnson  Tennessee  71  77       148  +4 
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Start Finish   Player Team Scores  
T42 T41   Sebastian Crampton  California  75  73       148  +4   
T75 T47   Caleb Proveaux  South Carolina  79  70       149  +5   
T58 T47   Oliver Simonsen  Chattanooga  77  72       149  +5   
T28 T47   A.J. Lintunen  Chattanooga  73  76       149  +5   
T36 T47   Jordan Batchelor  North Florida  74  75       149  +5   
T58 T47   Joseph Chun  California  77  72       149  +5   
T42 T47   Josh Sedeno  Alabama  75  74       149  +5   
T22 T47   Nathan Jeansonne  LSU  72  77       149  +5   
T75 T54   Ben Smith *  Georgia Tech  79  71       150  +6   
T58 T54   Ryan Hall  South Carolina  77  73       150  +6   
T36 T54   Teddy Tetak *  South Carolina  74  76       150  +6   
T42 T54   Wei Wei Gao  Virginia  75  75       150  +6   
T28 T54   Zack Gordon  Clemson  73  77       150  +6   
T49 T54   Connor Coffee  Kennesaw State  76  74       150  +6   
T28 T54   Jacob Bridgeman  Clemson  73  77       150  +6   
T67 T54   Michael Sanders  LSU  78  72       150  +6   
T49 T54   Gordon Neale  Florida  76  74       150  +6   
T42 T63   Prescott Butler *  Alabama  75  76       151  +7   
T67 T63   Graysen Huff  Auburn  78  73       151  +7   
T49 T63   Sport Allmond  Dalton State  76  75       151  +7   
T67 T66   Andrew Orischak  Virginia  78  74       152  +8   
T78 T66   Cody Carroll  North Florida  81  71       152  +8   
T78 T66   Matthew Cleary  Dalton State  81  71       152  +8   
T58 T66   Jack Clark  Dalton State  77  75       152  +8   
T58 T66   Garrett Barber  LSU  77  75       152  +8   
T42 T66   Manuel Girona  Florida  75  77       152  +8   
T49 72   A.J. Ott  Colorado State  76  77       153  +9   
T58 73   Eugene Hong  Florida  77  77       154  +10   
T75 74   Etienne Brault  Chattanooga  79  76       155  +11   
T58 T75   Parathakorn Suyasri  Colorado State  77  79       156  +12   
T67 T75   Ben Doyle  California  78  78       156  +12   
80 77   Cullen Plousha III  Colorado State  82  77       159  +15   

T49 78   Ryan Celano *  Florida  76  84       160  +16   
T67 79   Grant Sutliff  Kennesaw State  78  83       161  +17   
81 80   Eli Hendricks  Dalton State  83  83       166  +22   

T67 -    Andrew Alligood  North Florida  78  D       -     -      
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